Recyclmg Guldehnes :

As residents of the. Vlllage of Jefferson,
you will receive curbside recycling
services every other week. Please
observe the following guldehnes to keep
your collection service running smoothly.

Recycling Cart
** Yellow can with green lid.

Please rinse cbntéiners
Do NOT bag vrecyc_‘laﬁles.

All glass bottles

Aluminum and Tin Cans
All plastics #1 thru #7
Cardboard boxes (ﬂatten)
Juice cartons Cereal boxes
Office Paper Newspapers
Junk mail Magazines
Aerosol cans

Unacceptable Recycling

Candy wrappers plates / dishes
Used paper plates Styrofoam
Carpet or cloth detergent boxes
Used paper towels / tissues

Food soiled cardboard (pizza boxes)
Wax coated boxes  Liquids
Window glass Plastic bags
Wet paper Waxed paper

Observed Holidays may affect your

service day.

Memorial Day  July 4%

Labor Day

Christmas Day and
New Years Day

West Side

713/2024
7/17/2024
7/31/2024
8/14/2024
8/28/2024
9/11/2024
9/25/2024
10/9/2024
10/23/2024

East Side

11/6/2024
11/20/2024
12/4/2024
12/18/2024
1/1/2025
1/15/2025
1/29/2025
2/12/2025
2/26/2025

Inctudes Chestnut St.,
W Beech St. and Development

North of E. Beech

7/10/2024
712472024
8/7/2024
8/21/2024
9/4/2024
9/18/2024
10/2/2024
10/16/2024
10/30/2024

11/13/2024
11/277/2024
12/11/2024
12/25/2024
1/8/2025
1/22/2025
2/5/2025
2/19/2025
3/5/2025

Bulk Item Collection

(an additional cost minimum of $35)
Any items placed outside of the can.
Must be scheduled 24 hours in advance by
calling the Town Hall at 440-576-3941.

WM will collect bulk 1tems durmg your
scheduled service day. A second truck is
dispatched to collect these large items.
Typically include the following:
e Carpet — cut, rolled, and tied. No
greater than 4 ft. 40lb max.
e Appliances — must remove doors and
freon .
Large TVs (42 inandup)
Furniture o
Mattress, box springs, and cloth
furniture must be wrapped in plastic
with duct tape to ensure the safety of
our people due to bed bug outbreaks.
e Lumber products — bundle and tie.
No greater than 3 ft. and 40Ib max

Unacceptable Waste
Anti freeze, tires, car parts
Propane tanks

Riding mowers

Gasoline

Paint cans with wet paint
Bricks and roofing shingles
Cleaners and solvents
Batteries

Dirt, gravel, rock, sod
Concrete and cement




