Recycling Guidelines

As residents of the Village of Jefferson, you will receive curbside recycling services every other week. Please observe the following guidelines to keep your collection service running smoothly.

Recycling Cart

** Yellow can with green lid.

Please rinse containers

Do NOT bag recyclables.

All glass bottles
Aluminum and Tin Cans
All plastics #1 thru #7
Cardboard boxes (flatten)
Juice cartons Cereal boxes
Office Paper Newspapers
Junk mail Magazines
Aerosol cans

Unacceptable Recycling

Candy wronner

Candy wrappers	plates / dishes
Used paper plates	Styrofoam
Carpet or cloth	detergent boxes
Used paper towels / tissues	
Food soiled cardboard (pizza boxes)	
Wax coated boxes	Liquids
Window glass	Plastic bags
Wet paper	Waxed paper

4-1-4-- / 41-1---

Observed Holidays may affect your service day.

Memorial Day July 4th Labor Day Christmas Day and New Years Day

West Side

7/3/2024	11/6/2024
7/17/2024	11/20/2024
7/31/2024	12/4/2024
8/14/2024	12/18/2024
8/28/2024	1/1/2025
9/11/2024	1/15/2025
9/25/2024	1/29/2025
10/9/2024	2/12/2025
10/23/2024	2/26/2025

East Side

Includes Chestnut St., W Beech St. and Development North of E. Beech

7/10/2024	11/13/2024
7/24/2024	11/27/2024
8/7/2024	12/11/2024
8/21/2024	12/25/2024
9/4/2024	1/8/2025
9/18/2024	1/22/2025
10/2/2024	2/5/2025
10/16/2024	2/19/2025
10/30/2024	3/5/2025

Bulk Item Collection

(an additional cost minimum of \$35)

Any items placed outside of the can.

Must be scheduled 24 hours in advance by calling the Town Hall at 440-576-3941.

WM will collect bulk items during your scheduled service day. A second truck is dispatched to collect these large items. Typically include the following:

- Carpet cut, rolled, and tied. No greater than 4 ft. 40lb max.
- Appliances must remove doors and freon
- Large TVs (42 in and up)
- Furniture
- Mattress, box springs, and cloth furniture <u>must be wrapped in plastic</u> with duct tape to ensure the safety of our people due to bed bug outbreaks.
- Lumber products bundle and tie.
 No greater than 3 ft. and 40lb max.

Unacceptable Waste

Anti freeze, tires, car parts
Propane tanks
Riding mowers
Gasoline
Paint cans with wet paint
Bricks and roofing shingles
Cleaners and solvents
Batteries
Dirt, gravel, rock, sod
Concrete and cement